
   21.28 11/20/2021 USA HELD Ryan        50m FREE HOPKIN Anna      GBR 11/26/2023    24.01
   47.43 11/16/2014 USA CIELO Cesar      100m FREE HOPKIN Anna      GBR 11/25/2023    52.46
 1:44.90 11/03/2013 USA TOWNSEND Darian  200m FREE VERMEULEN Tessa  NED 02/18/2023  1:57.99
 3:49.90 05/25/2024 CAN PAULINS Sebastian 400m FREE VERMEULEN Tessa  NED 02/17/2023  4:13.71
 7:55.80 05/24/2024 CAN PAULINS Sebastian 800m FREE TAORMINA Sheila  USA 03/31/1996  8:51.18
15:05.08 05/26/2024 CAN PAULINS Sebastian 1500m FREE TAORMINA Sheila  USA 03/31/1996 16:36.07

   23.70 11/21/2021 USA HELD Ryan        50m BACK PRYOR Georgina   GBR 10/27/2024    27.27
   52.05 01/14/2023 JPN MAEJIMA Ryota    100m BACK PEDA Paulina POL 12/12/2025    58.78
 1:56.01 01/15/2023 JPN MAEJIMA Ryota    200m BACK VERMEULEN Tessa  NED 02/19/2023  2:10.37
   26.58 04/13/2024 JPN FURUKAWA Yoshimasa 50m BRST CLARK Imogen     GBR 10/25/2025    29.96
   58.13 04/14/2024 JPN FURUKAWA Yoshimasa 100m BRST CHOCOVA Petra    CZE 06/07/2014  1:06.83

 2:07.55 10/14/2018 USA PRENOT Josh      200m BRST HOSOKOSHI Satori JPN 03/21/2021  2:28.33
   22.95 11/24/2024 NED VERHOEVEN Thomas 50m FLY DE JONG Elinore  NED 01/19/2018    26.14
   51.13 12/10/2023 BRA GOMES Leonardo   100m FLY DONAHUE Claire   USA 12/12/2015    58.11

 1:53.72 03/21/2021 JPN WATARAI Shun     200m FLY NAKANISHI Yoko JPN 05/08/2010  2:09.64
   52.78 11/21/2021 USA HELD Ryan        100m I.M. KUROKI Masako    JPN 01/26/2019  1:01.79
 1:58.91 10/04/2020 JPN KUWAYAMA Ken     200m I.M. MATSUDA Hitomi   JPN 04/23/2006  2:17.17
 4:14.51 11/15/2009 JPN HASEGAWA Ikumi   400m I.M. BARANOWSKA Katarzyna GER 09/27/2015  4:44.98

   21.53 12/05/2021 BRA ROSA MESSIAS Felipe 50m FREE WASICK Katarzyna  POL 12/13/2025    23.68
   47.29 11/27/2015 RUS LAGUNOV Evgeniy  100m FREE ERNDL Erika      USA 10/13/2012    54.75
 1:46.12 09/27/2014 USA TOWNSEND Darian  200m FREE WASICK Katarzyna POL 12/11/2025  1:58.30
 3:48.54 09/30/2023 DEN JOHANNESSEN Frans 400m FREE CASSON Sophie    GBR 10/28/2017  4:14.56
 8:04.40 11/23/2025 USA IPSEN Anton 800m FREE HECKMAN Dawn     USA 12/04/2011  8:38.58
15:30.92 01/26/2019 USA LA TOURETTE Chad 1500m FREE HECKMAN Dawn     USA 12/02/2011 16:26.93

   23.86 05/07/2017 BRA SILVA JR. Nelson 50m BACK NAKAMURA Mai     JPN 04/19/2009    27.43
   52.13 02/13/2022 JPN MORITA Junichi   100m BACK BARTHOLOMEW Courtney USA 12/05/2025    58.98

 1:53.66 02/13/2022 JPN MORITA Junichi   200m BACK BARTHOLOMEW Courtney USA 12/15/2024  2:08.91
   26.60 06/01/2025 JPN SHIMAZAKI Shotaro 50m BRST HEIDEMANN Nicole GER 11/29/2015    31.35
   26.60 11/16/2024 JPN SHIMAZAKI Shotaro
   57.78 04/13/2025 JPN SHIMAZAKI Shotaro 100m BRST MATSUDA Hitomi   JPN 04/17/2010  1:06.98
 2:08.12 12/01/2023 USA FISCHER Brandon  200m BRST MATSUDA Hitomi   JPN 04/18/2009  2:26.96
   22.87 05/16/2009 GER RUPPRATH Thomas  50m FLY GUY Rebecca      GBR 10/25/2024    26.37
   52.36 04/12/2025 JPN OZEKI Bruno Kenji 100m FLY POLIAKOVA Anna   RUS 11/20/2016    59.82
 1:53.56 11/25/2017 RUS SKVORTSOV Nikolay 200m FLY MATSUDA Hitomi   JPN 05/25/2008  2:13.09
   53.28 11/13/2016 USA TOWNSEND Darian  100m I.M. MORNINGSTAR Erica CAN 05/27/2023  1:02.15
 1:56.96 11/13/2016 USA TOWNSEND Darian  200m I.M. MATSUDA Hitomi   JPN 11/14/2009  2:13.41
 4:16.06 11/12/2016 USA TOWNSEND Darian  400m I.M. MATSUDA Hitomi   JPN 04/17/2010  4:45.07

   21.53 10/27/2007 GBR FOSTER Mark      50m FREE TORRES Dara      USA 12/03/2006    25.10
   47.70 11/18/2018 USA SCHOEMAN Roland  100m FREE TORRES Dara      USA 12/03/2006    54.95
 1:48.08 01/19/2025 JPN HIHARA Shogo     200m FREE BALSANO Veronica PAR 11/15/2023  2:02.89
 3:55.89 11/09/2025 USA MODROV Drew 400m FREE CASSON Sophie    GBR 07/15/2023  4:19.96
 8:13.11 11/24/2024 USA MODROV Drew      800m FREE CASSON Sophie    GBR 01/31/2020  8:50.76

15:41.78 01/28/2023 USA LA TOURETTE Chad 1500m FREE GEORGE Heidi S USA 09/27/2015 16:52.94
   24.48 11/27/2021 GER RAZETO Stefano   50m BACK INADA Noriko     USA 11/13/2016    27.63
   52.73 04/13/2024 JPN MORITA Junichi   100m BACK INADA Noriko     USA 11/19/2017  1:00.43
 1:56.75 02/16/2025 JPN MORITA Junichi   200m BACK OHASHI Kana      JPN 11/16/2013  2:13.37
   26.66 11/17/2018 USA SCHOEMAN Roland  50m BRST WEBER Petra      CZE 11/20/2023    30.96
   59.01 11/17/2024 JPN KOBAYASHI Ryo    100m BRST WEBER Petra      CZE 11/11/2023  1:08.49

 2:10.59 12/05/2025 USA FISCHER Brandon 200m BRST MATSUDA Hitomi   JPN 03/10/2012  2:30.63
   23.12 11/18/2018 USA SCHOEMAN Roland  50m FLY HERRMANN Danielle USA 10/08/2022    27.29
   52.29 03/10/2024 JPN HASEGAWA Takuya  100m FLY SARRUF Carolina BRA 04/06/2024  1:00.19
 2:00.01 05/28/2023 JPN ITO Tatsuya      200m FLY SARRUF Carolina BRA 07/24/2021  2:14.46
   54.82 04/07/2024 JPN ITO Tatsuya      100m I.M. WEBER Petra      CZE 11/19/2023  1:02.76
 1:59.85 10/27/2019 USA TOWNSEND Darian  200m I.M. MATSUDA Hitomi   JPN 11/18/2012  2:17.69
 4:19.79 10/26/2019 USA TOWNSEND Darian  400m I.M. PIPES Karlyn     USA 12/14/1997  4:52.85

   22.37 12/12/2025 LAT DUDA Andrejs 50m FREE BRAUN Erika L USA 12/14/2014    26.02
   48.68 11/23/2023 ITA MAGNINI Filippo  100m FREE BRAUN Erika L USA 12/14/2014    57.08
 1:47.73 12/07/2025 USA GRANT Andy 200m FREE FUJINO Maiko     JPN 01/14/2024  2:05.06
 4:00.67 11/07/2004 GER DITZEL Kai       400m FREE CASSON Sophie GBR 10/25/2025  4:18.86
 8:15.69 02/25/2017 ITA PAMPANA Samuele  800m FREE FUJINO Maiko     JPN 03/15/2025  8:52.15
15:51.60 02/21/2016 ITA PAMPANA Samuele  1500m FREE GEORGE Heidi S USA 12/01/2017 16:50.92
   25.43 09/14/2025 BRA LAZARONE Jander 50m BACK STAMPFLI Carla   SUI 11/03/2024    28.24
   54.85 12/07/2008 USA ROSS Michael     100m BACK STAMPFLI Carla   SUI 11/02/2024  1:01.63
 1:59.51 11/16/2025 USA NEAD Kevin T 200m BACK HARRIGAN Kelly M USA 10/26/2024  2:13.49
   27.05 11/18/2023 USA SCHOEMAN Roland  50m BRST HEIDEMANN Nicole GER 12/01/2024    31.58
 1:00.22 11/16/2025 JPN KOBAYASHI Ryo    100m BRST HEIDEMANN Nicole GER 11/02/2024  1:08.94
 2:13.72 12/07/2014 USA WEST Steve       200m BRST HEIDEMANN Nicole GER 11/05/2022  2:32.17
   23.55 01/18/2025 JPN HASEGAWA Takuya  50m FLY STAMPFLI Carla   SUI 11/03/2024    27.79
   52.38 12/12/2025 POL KORZENIOWSKI Pawel 100m FLY VON DER LIPPE Susan USA 11/21/2009  1:01.70

 2:02.39 04/05/2025 JPN KAKIZOE Takefumi 200m FLY VON DER LIPPE Susan USA 11/19/2006  2:20.66
   55.93 04/20/2025 JPN ASO Yoshihiro    100m I.M. BLACKBURN Lisa   USA 10/10/2015  1:04.19

 2:03.45 12/02/2022 USA ROGAN Markus A 200m I.M. VON DER LIPPE Susan USA 12/02/2007  2:19.21
 4:22.29 12/02/2023 USA ROGAN Markus A 400m I.M. PIPES Karlyn     USA 11/24/2002  5:00.82
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   22.85 06/02/2019 JPN HARA  Hideaki    50m FREE BRAUN Erika L USA 10/13/2018    26.29
   49.99 06/02/2019 JPN HARA  Hideaki    100m FREE MIHALIK Jennifer USA 12/02/2023    57.53
 1:52.58 06/25/2023 BRA CASTRO Rodrigo   200m FREE PIPES Karlyn     USA 12/02/2007  2:05.94
 4:03.10 04/18/2015 ITA CALMASINI Fabio  400m FREE GEORGE Heidi S USA 08/01/2021  4:24.86
 8:24.75 03/29/2015 ITA CALMASINI Fabio  800m FREE GEORGE Heidi S USA 01/28/2023  9:01.09
16:08.41 02/25/2023 ITA NISATO Nicola    1500m FREE GEORGE Heidi S USA 01/28/2023 17:01.27

   25.61 02/01/2025 USA LOTANO Daniel    50m BACK LUOTO Raakel     FIN 01/11/2020    29.52
   56.85 04/06/2025 JPN KAWAMOTO Kohei   100m BACK MIHALIK Jennifer USA 12/03/2023  1:04.11
 2:04.71 04/20/2024 JPN HAYASHI Shinya   200m BACK PIPES Karlyn     FRA 02/26/2009  2:18.15
   28.64 11/18/2023 USA COMMINGS Jeff    50m BRST GLENN Katie      USA 11/18/2023    32.59
 1:02.22 11/17/2018 USA WEST Steve       100m BRST FRAME Linley     AUS 07/16/2017  1:10.63
 2:15.45 11/30/2018 USA WEST Steve       200m BRST ROSE Gabrielle E USA 12/02/2022  2:34.77
   23.93 10/06/2024 JPN KAWAMOTO Kohei   50m FLY TSUKIOKA Mabi    JPN 03/10/2024    28.28
   53.31 10/06/2024 JPN KAWAMOTO Kohei   100m FLY VON DER LIPPE Susan USA 11/20/2010  1:03.47

 2:05.00 01/19/2020 JPN NOMURA Eiji      200m FLY PIPES Karlyn     USA 12/13/2009  2:23.18
   56.27 04/06/2025 JPN KAWAMOTO Kohei   100m I.M. PIPES Karlyn     FRA 02/26/2009  1:05.61

 2:04.64 03/08/2012 FRA GRANGER Nicolas  200m I.M. ROSE Gabrielle E USA 12/02/2022  2:19.30
 4:31.36 04/07/2012 FRA GRANGER Nicolas  400m I.M. PIPES Karlyn     FRA 02/27/2009  5:00.29

   23.11 06/01/2025 JPN HARA  Hideaki    50m FREE FUZZATI Marie Therese FRA 03/27/2015    26.27
   51.02 06/01/2025 JPN HARA  Hideaki    100m FREE BRAUN Erika L USA 10/15/2023    58.12
 1:54.61 10/14/2011 USA GAINES Rowdy     200m FREE HEIM-BOWEN Suzanne M USA 12/06/2009  2:10.72
 4:04.48 01/29/2017 FRA GRANGER Nicolas  400m FREE ZAMANIAN Alison  USA 10/17/2021  4:33.86
 8:33.74 11/17/2018 ITA CALMASINI Fabio  800m FREE ZAMANIAN Alison  USA 10/16/2021  9:23.30
16:23.36 02/22/2020 ITA CALMASINI Fabio  1500m FREE ZAMANIAN Alison  USA 01/29/2022 17:47.04

   26.69 10/24/2015 USA BEDFORD Fritz    50m BACK LIVINGSTON Leslie USA 12/13/2015    30.27
   57.95 03/25/2017 FRA GRANGER Nicolas  100m BACK REYNOLDS Ellen M USA 03/08/2014  1:05.89
 2:07.13 05/06/2017 FRA GRANGER Nicolas  200m BACK REYNOLDS Ellen M USA 03/08/2014  2:22.37
   28.72 10/26/2024 USA COMMINGS Jeff    50m BRST CORO' Monica     ITA 11/24/2012    33.96
   28.72 11/25/2023 JPN TOGO Hideaki     
 1:03.59 12/10/2023 JPN TOGO Hideaki     100m BRST GORMAN Helen     GBR 07/10/2022  1:13.95
 2:19.36 03/23/2018 FRA GRANGER Nicolas  200m BRST GORMAN Helen     GBR 10/29/2022  2:41.45
   24.96 11/27/2022 JPN NOMURA Eiji      50m FLY O'NEILL Susan    AUS 06/17/2023    28.95
   55.85 01/15/2022 JPN NOMURA Eiji      100m FLY THOMPSON Jenny B USA 12/03/2023  1:03.51

 2:07.43 06/29/2025 JPN NOMURA Eiji      200m FLY MARSHALL Lynn    CAN 05/08/2011  2:28.08
   57.69 03/24/2017 FRA GRANGER Nicolas  100m I.M. BRAUN Erika L USA 10/15/2022  1:07.04

 2:06.38 01/28/2018 FRA GRANGER Nicolas  200m I.M. REYNOLDS Ellen M USA 11/17/2018  2:27.39
 4:29.33 03/23/2017 FRA GRANGER Nicolas  400m I.M. REYNOLDS Ellen M USA 09/26/2014  5:10.96

   24.01 10/05/2025 USA HOCHSTEIN Erik 50m FREE SADLER Helen GBR 10/26/2025    27.23
   54.32 10/05/2025 USA HOCHSTEIN Erik 100m FREE GRUNER Frank USA 01/20/2017  1:00.61
 1:58.60 01/19/2025 GER GRUNER Frank     200m FREE REYNOLDS Ellen M USA 12/03/2023  2:13.22
 4:16.03 11/22/2009 USA MANN Michael     400m FREE MARSHALL Lynn    CAN 01/23/2016  4:37.35
 8:51.34 11/21/2009 USA MANN Michael     800m FREE MARSHALL Lynn    CAN 04/23/2017  9:32.63

16:59.70 06/04/2022 NZL FOSTER Brent     1500m FREE MARSHALL Lynn    CAN 04/23/2017 18:01.79
   27.19 11/02/2025 USA KING Doug 50m BACK LIVINGSTON Leslie USA 03/05/2016    30.12

 1:00.27 11/30/2025 GER GRUNER Frank 100m BACK REYNOLDS Ellen M USA 12/07/2019  1:07.17
 2:12.29 12/02/2023 BRA MAROCCO Eduardo  200m BACK CORBEN Joanna    GBR 04/27/2025  2:24.83
   29.22 02/09/2020 ITA TRAVAINI Carlo Arturo 50m BRST CORO' Monica     ITA 04/09/2017    35.15
 1:04.26 02/16/2019 ITA TRAVAINI Carlo Arturo 100m BRST KULIS Marzena    ITA 01/26/2019  1:17.36
 2:22.91 04/21/2018 ITA TRAVAINI Carlo Arturo 200m BRST KULIS Marzena    ITA 01/27/2019  2:46.91
   25.56 11/10/2025 TUR ATASAY Serkan 50m FLY LIVINGSTON Leslie USA 03/05/2016    29.39
   59.11 09/09/2023 NZL WELDON Mark      100m FLY BOSISIO Franca   ITA 02/17/2024  1:07.65

 2:15.97 01/26/2013 NED BREGMAN Hugo     200m FLY VAL Laura        USA 09/14/2008  2:31.13
 1:00.15 11/08/2025 GER GRUNER Frank 100m I.M. PIPES Karlyn     USA 01/21/2017  1:09.08
 2:11.84 11/28/2025 GER GRUNER Frank 200m I.M. REYNOLDS Ellen M USA 01/24/2019  2:27.78
 4:49.07 11/22/2025 GER GRUNER Frank 400m I.M. REYNOLDS Ellen M USA 11/24/2019  5:15.72

   24.90 12/03/2006 USA ABRAHAMS Richard 50m FREE SAPPEY Collette H USA 12/06/2025    28.12
   55.73 11/23/2023 TUR NAKKAS Ahmet     100m FREE REYNOLDS Ellen M USA 12/06/2024  1:01.80
 2:01.65 11/21/2015 USA COLELLA Rick     200m FREE REYNOLDS Ellen M USA 05/24/2024  2:13.66
 4:27.57 10/15/2022 PUR PEREZ Arnaldo    400m FREE REYNOLDS Ellen M USA 05/25/2024  4:42.58
 9:07.78 10/14/2022 PUR PEREZ Arnaldo    800m FREE REYNOLDS Ellen M USA 12/08/2024  9:43.40
17:27.56 01/18/2025 GER DELLBRUGGE Karsten 1500m FREE REYNOLDS Ellen M USA 05/26/2024 18:47.25

   29.09 04/27/2025 CAN MCKINNON Peter   50m BACK REYNOLDS Ellen M USA 05/26/2024    31.55
 1:03.06 04/27/2025 CAN MCKINNON Peter   100m BACK REYNOLDS Ellen M USA 04/21/2024  1:07.82
 2:17.15 12/08/2019 USA FOWLER Jamie     200m BACK REYNOLDS Ellen M USA 04/20/2024  2:25.55
   29.77 04/22/2023 ITA TRAVAINI Carlo Arturo 50m BRST HASSE Ute        ESP 02/09/2024    36.79
 1:06.05 02/11/2023 ITA TRAVAINI Carlo Arturo 100m BRST WHITELEY Jenny   AUS 05/26/2018  1:20.50
 2:26.52 04/23/2023 ITA TRAVAINI Carlo Arturo 200m BRST REYNOLDS Ellen M USA 04/20/2024  2:51.23
   26.78 05/13/2017 CAN THOMPSON Dan     50m FLY REYNOLDS Ellen M USA 12/07/2024    30.18
 1:00.14 12/12/2025 ITA LA PALME Marc 100m FLY REYNOLDS Ellen M USA 05/25/2024  1:07.79
 2:18.39 02/23/2025 ITA CAPPELLETTI Mauro 200m FLY LOWENSTEYN Ilka  CAN 05/18/2025  2:39.81
 1:02.00 06/02/2025 USA FRENTSOS Jerome A 100m I.M. REYNOLDS Ellen M USA 05/24/2024  1:09.11
 2:17.77 06/01/2025 USA FRENTSOS Jerome A 200m I.M. REYNOLDS Ellen M USA 04/19/2024  2:28.63
 5:02.36 06/04/2025 USA FRENTSOS Jerome A 400m I.M. REYNOLDS Ellen M USA 04/21/2024  5:23.30
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   25.42 03/03/2018 USA MARTIN Doug      50m FREE MACDONALD Sarah  CAN 04/26/2025    29.10
   57.78 05/26/2019 USA GROSELLE Jack R 100m FREE VAL Laura        USA 12/01/2017  1:04.40

 2:07.46 10/02/2022 USA STEPHENSON Dan   200m FREE VAL Laura        USA 11/18/2017  2:23.26
 4:27.91 11/19/2017 USA COLELLA Rick     400m FREE VAL Laura        USA 09/24/2017  5:02.08
 9:26.94 11/24/2019 USA COLELLA Rick     800m FREE VAL Laura        USA 01/30/2016 10:34.67
18:26.04 06/23/2023 BRA MADRUGA Djan Garrido 1500m FREE HEIM-BOWEN Suzanne M USA 01/28/2023 20:05.72

   30.34 12/02/2012 USA WILDER Hugh      50m BACK VAL Laura        USA 09/22/2019    33.41
 1:06.87 04/07/2024 FRA NIAU Patrick     100m BACK VAL Laura        USA 12/01/2018  1:13.08
 2:26.53 09/14/2024 BRA MADRUGA Djan Garrido 200m BACK VAL Laura        USA 12/01/2017  2:42.87
   32.50 11/20/2016 USA COLELLA Rick     50m BRST GARAY Judy       CAN 04/27/2025    38.19
 1:11.72 11/16/2025 USA GUTHRIE David 100m BRST MACDONALD Sarah  CAN 04/26/2025  1:26.34

 2:36.85 11/19/2017 USA COLELLA Rick     200m BRST HEATH Amanda     GBR 10/01/2022  3:07.97
   27.65 05/16/2025 CAN THOMPSON Dan     50m FLY NOYES Penny P USA 11/23/2019    32.57
 1:03.01 04/25/2025 CAN THOMPSON Dan     100m FLY VAL Laura        USA 12/08/2019  1:13.47
 2:22.90 02/18/2023 NED BREGMAN Hugo     200m FLY VAL Laura        USA 09/18/2016  2:45.20
 1:05.43 11/19/2016 USA COLELLA Rick     100m I.M. NOYES Penny P USA 11/23/2019  1:15.65
 2:20.35 11/17/2018 USA COLELLA Rick     200m I.M. VAL Laura        USA 12/06/2019  2:46.04
 5:03.34 11/18/2017 USA COLELLA Rick     400m I.M. VAL Laura        USA 09/18/2016  5:55.00

   26.88 10/10/2015 USA ABRAHAMS Richard 50m FREE NOYES Penny P USA 10/10/2025    30.47
 1:01.33 04/21/2024 JPN IIDA Akira       100m FREE VAL Laura        USA 12/01/2023  1:06.02
 2:10.97 12/04/2021 USA COLELLA Rick     200m FREE VAL Laura        USA 12/03/2023  2:25.35
 4:46.78 01/30/2022 USA COLELLA Rick     400m FREE VAL Laura        USA 02/26/2023  5:18.26
 9:36.64 01/30/2022 USA COLELLA Rick     800m FREE STEADMAN-MARTIN Nancy USA 12/07/2024 11:02.83
18:29.71 01/30/2022 USA COLELLA Rick     1500m FREE STEADMAN-MARTIN Nancy USA 12/07/2024 20:55.09
   32.03 12/15/2024 USA WOLF Tom         50m BACK VAL Laura        USA 12/03/2023    33.60
 1:08.55 01/20/2024 USA WOLF Tom         100m BACK VAL Laura        USA 12/02/2023  1:13.10
 2:28.87 11/09/2024 USA WOLF Tom         200m BACK VAL Laura        USA 12/03/2023  2:43.77
   33.54 12/04/2021 USA COLELLA Rick     50m BRST SMITH Carole Wendy ITA 04/22/2023    42.10
 1:13.04 12/04/2021 USA COLELLA Rick     100m BRST KNAPP Lo D       USA 12/07/2024  1:33.11
 2:45.56 11/19/2023 USA COLELLA Rick     200m BRST KNAPP Lo D       USA 12/06/2024  3:23.18
   29.52 10/11/2015 USA ABRAHAMS Richard 50m FLY NOYES Penny P USA 01/20/2024    33.92
 1:06.54 10/17/2021 USA DAY Lawrence J 100m FLY VAL Laura        USA 10/17/2021  1:15.46
 2:37.01 12/13/2025 USA NORBERG Michael 200m FLY VAL Laura        USA 10/07/2023  2:57.32
 1:06.98 12/04/2021 USA COLELLA Rick     100m I.M. NOYES Penny P USA 01/20/2024  1:18.40
 2:27.07 12/04/2021 USA COLELLA Rick     200m I.M. VAL Laura        USA 10/16/2021  2:52.19
 5:41.20 01/31/2025 USA WOLF Tom         400m I.M. VAL Laura        USA 10/06/2023  6:07.14

   28.70 11/21/2021 USA ABRAHAMS Richard 50m FREE DAVIS Charlotte USA 11/02/2025    33.21
 1:04.80 10/13/2019 USA QUIGGIN David    100m FREE DAVIS Charlotte  USA 03/08/2025  1:11.92
 2:26.87 11/18/2023 USA KIRKLAND Dan L 200m FREE DAVIS Charlotte  USA 03/08/2025  2:42.38
 5:09.95 03/11/2023 USA KIRKLAND Dan L 400m FREE OSAKI Yoshiko    JPN 04/19/2015  6:08.74
10:40.84 02/05/2023 USA KIRKLAND Dan L 800m FREE OSAKI Yoshiko    JPN 05/12/2013 12:25.61
20:18.58 02/05/2023 USA KIRKLAND Dan L 1500m FREE ASHER Jane       GBR 11/26/2006 24:04.75

   33.87 12/02/2018 USA BURNS Rich       50m BACK MCCLOSKEY Cecilia USA 02/01/2025    38.04
 1:14.03 12/07/2019 USA BURNS Rich       100m BACK MCCLOSKEY Cecilia USA 01/31/2025  1:23.61
 2:44.04 12/02/2018 USA BURNS Rich       200m BACK UUSTAL Diann     USA 10/17/2021  3:10.53
   36.78 02/19/2022 ITA RUGGIERI Roberto 50m BRST YONEZAWA Shoko   JPN 02/14/2010    43.79
 1:24.15 05/11/2025 JPN FUJII Toshiharu  100m BRST YONEZAWA Shoko   JPN 03/21/2010  1:36.48
 3:06.82 07/23/2016 USA FRESHLEY Mike    200m BRST YONEZAWA Shoko   JPN 04/17/2010  3:33.03
   32.09 11/21/2021 USA ABRAHAMS Richard 50m FLY DAVIS Charlotte USA 11/02/2025    36.97
 1:17.39 12/16/2023 USA SCHLICHER Fred   100m FLY WILSON Judy      FRA 03/09/2019  1:30.03
 3:05.32 02/25/2024 USA BERNARD Alan     200m FLY MUNNS Clary      AUS 05/25/2019  3:34.50
 1:17.32 03/02/2025 JPN YOBIKO Hiroyuki  100m I.M. MCCLOSKEY Cecilia USA 02/01/2025  1:26.91
 2:50.79 11/30/2018 USA BURNS Rich       200m I.M. MAKAROVA Kira    RUS 11/13/2022  3:15.24
 6:08.99 10/03/2025 USA WILSON Joel Ray 400m I.M. OSAKI Yoshiko    JPN 05/11/2013  7:11.33

   30.78 02/10/2024 AUT WIELAND Gerhard  50m FREE OSAKI Yoshiko    JPN 05/20/2018    36.08
 1:09.20 02/12/2023 JPN FUJIMAKI Akira   100m FREE OSAKI Yoshiko    JPN 05/20/2018  1:21.29
 2:38.25 09/28/2014 USA RADCLIFF David   200m FREE OSAKI Yoshiko    JPN 02/10/2018  3:00.43
 5:39.27 03/09/2014 USA RADCLIFF David   400m FREE OSAKI Yoshiko    JPN 10/20/2019  6:23.17
11:35.71 11/15/2014 USA RADCLIFF David   800m FREE ASHER Jane       GBR 06/11/2011 12:49.43
21:59.53 09/26/2014 USA RADCLIFF David   1500m FREE ASHER Jane       GBR 06/11/2011 25:45.37

   36.01 02/26/2023 USA BURNS Rich       50m BACK MUNNS Clary      AUS 05/17/2025    42.15
 1:18.31 12/02/2023 USA BURNS Rich       100m BACK MUNNS Clary      AUS 05/25/2024  1:33.92

 2:56.75 02/25/2023 USA BURNS Rich       200m BACK YOSHIDA Noriko   JPN 03/19/2023  3:32.48
   41.42 05/15/2005 JPN TAJIMA Toshio    50m BRST YONEZAWA Shoko   JPN 03/08/2015    46.48
 1:31.77 02/21/2021 JPN SHINKAI Masaru   100m BRST FORD Diane       GBR 06/24/2023  1:42.00
 3:21.35 02/21/2021 JPN SHINKAI Masaru   200m BRST FORD Diane       GBR 10/28/2023  3:53.56
   34.06 01/25/2025 USA ABRAHAMS Richard 50m FLY WILSON Judy      FRA 04/07/2024    41.40
 1:25.21 12/03/2023 USA BURNS Rich       100m FLY MUNNS Clary AUS 10/12/2025  1:49.62
 3:30.11 02/27/2011 ITA DIVANO Giulio    200m FLY OLIVER Judith    CAN 03/31/2012  4:10.18
 1:23.73 02/26/2023 USA BURNS Rich       100m I.M. OSAKI Yoshiko    JPN 01/20/2018  1:38.45
 3:08.90 02/25/2023 USA BURNS Rich       200m I.M. MUNNS Clary      AUS 05/25/2024  3:27.12
 7:09.74 04/15/2017 JPN SHIMONO Ikuro    400m I.M. OLIVER Judith    CAN 03/30/2012  8:04.67

****************   M E N   **************** 75-79 ****************   WOMEN   ****************

****************   M E N   **************** 80-84 ****************   WOMEN   ****************

****************   M E N   **************** 65-69 ****************   WOMEN   ****************

****************   M E N   **************** 70-74 ****************   WOMEN   ****************
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World Aquatics WORLD MASTERS RECORDS - SHORT COURSE METERS as of Jan 1,2026

   32.23 01/29/2016 ESP ALBERICHE Roberto 50m FREE OSAKI Yoshiko    JPN 05/12/2024    38.65
 1:14.68 01/31/2016 ESP ALBERICHE Roberto 100m FREE OSAKI Yoshiko    JPN 04/08/2023  1:27.19
 2:55.35 01/30/2016 ESP ALBERICHE Roberto 200m FREE ASHER Jane       GBR 06/25/2016  3:12.66
 6:27.44 04/13/2019 USA RADCLIFF David   400m FREE OSAKI Yoshiko    JPN 05/26/2024  6:51.73
13:20.46 01/13/2019 USA RADCLIFF David   800m FREE ASHER Jane       GBR 09/16/2016 14:24.83
25:18.19 04/12/2019 USA RADCLIFF David   1500m FREE ASHER Jane       GBR 11/27/2016 28:02.25
   39.72 04/07/2024 JPN YABE Akihiko     50m BACK OSAKI Yoshiko    JPN 05/28/2023    45.54
 1:28.98 05/18/2008 JPN NAKAMURA Keijiro 100m BACK OSAKI Yoshiko    JPN 07/02/2023  1:43.03
 3:18.29 04/20/2008 JPN NAKAMURA Keijiro 200m BACK OSAKI Yoshiko    JPN 02/10/2024  3:48.24
   44.47 06/13/2010 JPN TAJIMA Toshio    50m BRST VAN OBBERGHEN Agnes BEL 01/23/2016    52.17
 1:37.69 06/29/2025 JPN SHINKAI Masaru   100m BRST VAN OBBERGHEN Agnes BEL 01/22/2016  1:56.68
 3:38.27 10/12/2024 AUS GOODWIN Tony     200m BRST LEILICH Joann    USA 03/16/2024  4:14.52
   41.08 01/28/2016 ESP ALBERICHE Roberto 50m FLY SCHULZ Christel  GER 03/01/2025    51.22
 1:44.10 12/08/2024 JPN MIYAZAKI Taisuke 100m FLY OLIVER Judith    CAN 05/12/2017  2:02.59
 4:07.30 10/27/2023 GBR CUMMING David    200m FLY OLIVER Judith    CAN 03/25/2017  4:40.42
 1:33.70 11/02/2025 JPN YABE Akihiko     100m I.M. ASHER Jane       GBR 08/20/2016  1:47.02
 3:32.91 04/06/2025 JPN SHINKAI Masaru   200m I.M. FLORA Katharina  HUN 02/23/2019  3:57.27
 7:58.08 05/20/2022 AUS COCKS John       400m I.M. OLIVER Judith    CAN 03/24/2017  8:42.45

   40.41 02/18/2024 USA ZURCHER James B 50m FREE ASHER Jane       GBR 10/30/2021    45.42
 1:29.62 02/18/2024 USA ZURCHER James B 100m FREE ASHER Jane       GBR 10/29/2021  1:44.21
 3:19.50 03/09/2024 USA ZURCHER James B 200m FREE ASHER Jane       GBR 10/02/2021  3:52.93
 7:27.44 03/09/2024 USA ZURCHER James B 400m FREE ASHER Jane       GBR 11/28/2021  8:48.34
15:34.24 10/04/2024 USA ZURCHER James B 800m FREE ASHER Jane       GBR 11/28/2021 17:58.34
29:18.14 10/04/2024 USA ZURCHER James B 1500m FREE ASHER Jane       GBR 11/28/2021 33:41.77
   48.40 03/17/2024 JPN ISHIZU Yoshiaki  50m BACK WALDIE Mae       CAN 04/25/2025    53.78
 1:47.66 05/14/2006 JPN KOBAYASHI Goro   100m BACK ASHER Jane       GBR 10/31/2021  2:01.17
 3:59.25 05/27/2007 JPN KOBAYASHI Goro   200m BACK LORENZI Betty    USA 10/15/2017  4:24.90
   49.58 06/07/2015 JPN TAJIMA Toshio    50m BRST YONEZAWA Shoko   JPN 03/16/2025    53.78
 1:56.64 11/07/2015 GER HAUTER Karl      100m BRST YONEZAWA Shoko   JPN 04/19/2025  1:59.55
 4:21.52 11/12/2016 GER HAUTER Karl      200m BRST YONEZAWA Shoko   JPN 06/15/2025  4:32.36
   49.00 09/06/2025 JPN NAKAMARU Tetsuo  50m FLY OLIVER Judith    CAN 12/18/2022  1:02.60
 2:16.78 06/10/2018 BRA DA SILVA Guilherme 100m FLY OLIVER Judith    CAN 04/24/2022  2:28.60
 5:24.08 10/11/2015 USA MAINE Thomas     200m FLY OLIVER Judith    CAN 11/06/2022  5:33.79
 1:47.47 03/10/2024 USA ZURCHER James B 100m I.M. ASHER Jane       GBR 10/29/2022  2:09.47
 4:08.74 02/18/2024 USA ZURCHER James B 200m I.M. OLIVER Judith    CAN 04/24/2022  4:50.01
 9:39.56 11/15/2015 USA MAINE Thomas     400m I.M. OLIVER Judith    CAN 11/06/2022 10:29.18

   45.47 11/18/2017 USA LAMB Willard J 50m FREE WALLIS Liz       AUS 04/22/2022  1:00.28
 1:47.23 03/04/2017 USA LAMB Willard J 100m FREE HORII Aiko       JPN 06/01/2025  2:13.73
 3:56.49 11/18/2017 USA LAMB Willard J 200m FREE DICKEY Dorothy AUS 08/30/2025  4:51.76
 8:13.42 03/05/2017 USA LAMB Willard J 400m FREE KORNFELD Maurine E USA 12/03/2016 10:08.44

16:56.22 11/19/2017 USA LAMB Willard J 800m FREE KORNFELD Maurine E USA 11/06/2016 20:57.02
31:56.67 11/19/2017 USA LAMB Willard J 1500m FREE SIMONTON Rita    USA 10/06/2013 42:34.14

   55.60 11/19/2017 USA LAMB Willard J 50m BACK HORII Aiko       JPN 06/01/2025  1:06.02
 2:04.72 11/11/2017 USA LAMB Willard J 100m BACK RASMUSSEN Kalis  CAN 04/27/2019  2:42.13
 4:24.83 11/18/2017 USA LAMB Willard J 200m BACK RASMUSSEN Kalis  CAN 04/28/2019  5:42.83
 1:06.33 03/01/2025 GER KLARING Gottfried 50m BRST KIMURA Etsuko    JPN 04/07/2024  1:17.74
 2:30.16 03/01/2025 GER KLARING Gottfried 100m BRST KIMURA Etsuko    JPN 04/07/2024  2:58.99
 5:45.70 05/08/2010 JPN YOSHIMOTO Hiromu 200m BRST KIMURA Etsuko    JPN 04/06/2024  6:46.32
 1:12.03 06/16/2024 BRA DA SILVA Guilherme 50m FLY KORNFELD Maurine E USA 12/02/2017  2:12.78
 5:36.78 03/17/2018 USA DOUD Robert      100m FLY
11:08.68 03/17/2018 USA DOUD Robert      200m FLY
 2:31.08 03/01/2025 GER KLARING Gottfried 100m I.M. KORNFELD Maurine E USA 09/25/2016  3:32.13
 9:50.55 10/05/2008 USA PFEIFFER Walter  200m I.M. SANDDAL Charlotte USA 10/12/2018  9:32.59
21:03.17 10/05/2008 USA PFEIFFER Walter  400m I.M.

   55.75 06/23/2018 AUS CORONES George   50m FREE BRUSSEL Betty    CAN 03/02/2024  1:13.16
 2:13.96 03/12/2022 USA LAMB Willard J 100m FREE BRUSSEL Betty    CAN 03/02/2024  2:47.07
 4:50.84 03/12/2022 USA LAMB Willard J 200m FREE BRUSSEL Betty    CAN 03/02/2024  6:01.04
10:05.73 01/30/2022 USA LAMB Willard J 400m FREE BRUSSEL Betty    CAN 02/11/2024 12:23.26
20:23.87 01/30/2022 USA LAMB Willard J 800m FREE BRUSSEL Betty    CAN 04/21/2024 26:17.29
38:32.90 01/30/2022 USA LAMB Willard J 1500m FREE NAGAOKA Mieko    JPN 04/04/2015 1:15:54.39

 1:07.11 03/12/2022 USA LAMB Willard J 50m BACK BRUSSEL Betty    CAN 02/11/2024  1:21.46
 2:22.95 12/07/2024 BRA BIEDERMANN Anton Karl 100m BACK KORNFELD Maurine E USA 10/03/2021  2:55.51
 2:22.95 01/07/2024 BRA BIEDERMANN Anton Karl

 5:09.10 03/13/2022 USA LAMB Willard J 200m BACK KORNFELD Maurine E USA 10/03/2021  6:22.14
 1:52.04 03/13/2022 USA LAMB Willard J 50m BRST BRUSSEL Betty    CAN 04/21/2024  1:56.99

100m BRST RASMUSSEN Kalis  CAN 04/20/2024  4:24.82
200m BRST RASMUSSEN Kalis  CAN 04/20/2024  9:24.24

50m FLY
100m FLY
200m FLY
100m I.M. RASMUSSEN Kalis  CAN 11/30/2024  4:55.52
200m I.M.
400m I.M.

****************   M E N   **************** 95-99 ****************   WOMEN   ****************

****************   M E N   **************** 100-104 ****************   WOMEN   ****************

****************   M E N   **************** 85-89 ****************   WOMEN   ****************

****************   M E N   **************** 90-94 ****************   WOMEN   ****************
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World Aquatics WORLD MASTERS RECORDS - SHORT COURSE METERS as of Jan 1,2026

 2:52.48 01/24/2014 CAN TIMMERMAN Jaring 50m FREE
100m FREE
200m FREE
400m FREE
800m FREE

1500m FREE
 3:09.55 01/24/2014 CAN TIMMERMAN Jaring 50m BACK

100m BACK
200m BACK

50m BRST
100m BRST
200m BRST

50m FLY
100m FLY
200m FLY
100m I.M.
200m I.M.
400m I.M.

****************   M E N   **************** 105-109 ****************   WOMEN   ****************
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JPN 05/21/2023 JPN 05/21/2023

RUS 11/30/2014 JPN 04/17/2022

RUS 11/24/2019 USA 03/18/2023

USA 12/03/2023 JPN 03/10/2024

USA 12/08/2024 USA 12/07/2024

GBR 10/26/2025 USA 01/22/2023

JPN 02/16/2013 JPN 01/22/2022

JPN 06/02/2013 JPN 06/03/2018

GBR 10/25/2025 JPN 09/23/2015

BEL 12/17/2021 JPN 10/12/2025

GBR 10/27/2023 GBR 10/24/2025

HUN 02/08/2025 GBR 10/26/2024

USA 12/07/2024 USA 12/08/2024

GBR 10/25/2025 USA 01/21/2023

AUS 06/19/2021 AUS 05/22/2022

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

JPN 10/12/2024

JPN 05/17/2025

GBR 10/28/2023

NED 12/04/2022

GBR 10/27/2024

USA 01/31/2025

JPN 10/21/2017

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A

EARLY Marilyn LACHNEY Fay V
320-359 SUNWAY YOKOHAMA 16:13.28

YONEZAWA Shoko MORI Sachie
SAKAGAMI Yuko WATANABE Sonoe

280-319 SARASOTA SHARKS MASTERS 11:11.77

JOLING Liselotte GEURTS Carla
240-279 HARROGATE  9:46.31

OKAWARA Natsugu HATANAKA Maya
160-199 BASINGSTOKE  8:54.33

MUIR-COCHRANE Nuala GRAHAM Karen Elizabeth

320-359 MIAMI MASTERS  7:48.04
FITTOCK Margaret ROBERTSON Denise SALTER Lindy WATTS Margaret

NAKANO Miyu SEKURA Misato
120-159 LUCIA  8:42.23

100-119 NIIGATA DASH  8:31.85
HANANO Katou YUKI Takasaki

O'KELLY Alex TURNER Fleur ZOLKIEWSKI Louisa SADLER Helen
200-239 TOROKBALINTI SC  4:14.40 200-239 TRAFFORD METRO  4:40.36

WATTS Margaret SIMPSON Carole SIMPSON Carole ROBERTSON Denise
360-399 #N/A #N/A 360-399 #N/A #N/A

 5:54.73
BOXALL Barbara TUNNICLIFFE Kathleen WOOLSLAYER Jeannie L MAC CURDY Krissy
FORDHAM Alyson GOWLAND Lindsey COLE Janie MORRISON Lynn

320-359 MIAMI MASTERS  6:40.83

KUNOVAC Jelena A GODGES Arlette
OSBORNE Katie REYNOLDS Ellen M REYNOLDS Ellen M OSBORNE Katie

PRYCE Elle BOOTH Holly WATANABE Ayumi YAMAGUCHI Yoko
ZOLKIEWSKI Louisa GREENSLADE Kathryn HIRANO Mio MITA Maki

120-159 BRABO  3:56.12 120-159 SWIM CLOVER  4:18.91

SAPPORO MST  4:45.07 360-399 SAPPORO MASTERS  5:40.08
MATSUMOTO Kinko NARITA Setsuko KUJI Sumiko FUKUOKA Naka

********   RELAY  4x100m FREE   - WOMEN   ********

FUKUOKA Naka MURATA Fumi

IDA Masako HARA Erino IDA Masako
120-159 TSUNAMI  1:44.88 120-159 TEAM GO MAI WAY  1:54.21

TUNNICLIFFE Kathleen FORDHAM Alyson COLE Janie MORRISON Lynn
320-359 BIG YOKOHAMA  2:55.60 320-359 ST KANSAI  3:16.89

KAGAYA Emi
WOLFF Celia MIHALIK Jennifer TSUKIOKA Mabi IKEDA Yuriko

240-279 TEAM REDBIRD  1:59.21 240-279 TEAM REDBIRD  2:14.33
KUNOVAC Jelena A GODGES Arlette

360-399 #N/A

HOYLE Julie BEARDSWORTH Joanne

EINSIDLER Karen L UUSTAL Diann

FUKUSHIMA Misato ITO Mikiko

TURNER Fleur O'KELLY Alex

CAMERON Kirsten PHAFF Saskia

********   RELAY  4x200m FREE   - WOMEN   ********

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

HUNT Sarah Elizabeth GODFREY Elizabeth
200-239 PSV MASTERS  9:18.55

OSBORNE Katie REYNOLDS Ellen M REYNOLDS Ellen M OSBORNE Katie
280-319 BC&P Masters  4:59.59 280-319 LONE STAR MASTERS

ASZTALOS Lilla CSIKANY Csilla BROWN Judy RAJPUT-DRIVER Mala
SIMON Ildikó FICZE Gabriella JOHNSON Sarah SADLER Helen

240-279 TEAM REDBIRD  4:23.64 240-279 TEAM REDBIRD  5:01.72
GODGES Arlette KUNOVAC Jelena A KUNOVAC Jelena A GODGES Arlette

BOXALL Barbara WOOLSLAYER Jeannie L MAC CURDY Krissy

160-199 BASINGSTOKE  4:02.15 160-199 TRAFFORD METRO  4:28.29
HUNT Sarah Elizabeth GODFREY Elizabeth GREENSLADE Kathryn RAJPUT-DRIVER Mala

CALUWAERTS Kim CALUWAERTS Lynn FUSEYA Yuka FUJISHIMA Chisato
V.D.ZANDEN Wendy BUYS Kimberly ITO Mikiko FUSEYA Yui

SASAKI Haruko MURATA Fumi

********   RELAY  4x100m MEDLEY - WOMEN   ********
100-119 TRAFFORD METRO  3:54.30

LINDAUER Kerry BRAUN Erika L SATO Miyuki

SHLEMOVA Irina YUDINA Liubov TAKEMURA Miyuki ISHIDA Kako
YUDINA Ekaterina KNIAGININA Svetlana HAYASHI Hitomi MATSUMOTO Yayoi

160-199 TSUNAMI

100-119 RENAISSANCE  4:14.24

YONEZAWA Shoko WATANABE Sonoe OSAKI Yoshiko YONEDA Kiyoko
KAMOSHITA Mieko KURATA Masae YASUDA Nobuko HIROOKA Fusako

360-399

280-319 BC&P Masters  2:12.37 280-319 LONE STAR MASTERS  2:32.54
GOWLAND Lindsey

*********   RELAY  4x50m FREE   - WOMEN   *********

World Aquatics WORLD MASTERS RECORDS - SHORT COURSE METERS as of Jan 1,2026

*********   RELAY  4x50m MEDLEY - WOMEN   *********
100-119 QUEENDOM  1:45.30 100-119 QUEENDOM  1:54.05

KIZAWA Rizumu HARA Erino

200-239 NORTH CAROLINA MASTERS  1:51.04 200-239 HYAKUNOHANA  2:05.48

 1:47.58 160-199 NORTH CAROLINA MASTERS  1:59.33
SHLEMOVA Irina YUDINA Liubov HOLLAND Irish TAYLOR Sharon C
YUDINA Ekaterina BORISOVA Olga CARON Hannah BRAUN Erika L

KIZAWA Rizumu YUKI Takasaki
YUKI Takasaki
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World Aquatics WORLD MASTERS RECORDS - SHORT COURSE METERS as of Jan 1,2026

USA 11/15/2025 GBR 10/25/2025

JPN 04/12/2025 JPN 04/13/2025

JPN 06/15/2025 JPN 06/15/2025

GBR 10/26/2024 USA 12/02/2023

USA 10/14/2012 USA 11/10/2018

USA 01/20/2024 USA 01/21/2024

USA 10/08/2023 BRA 06/15/2024

JPN 02/17/2008 JPN 02/24/2025

GBR 10/25/2025 GBR 10/24/2025

JPN 02/11/2024 JPN 02/11/2024

BEL 03/23/2019 JPN 05/11/2025

GBR 10/26/2024 USA 12/02/2012

FIN 03/24/2024 JPN 04/05/2025

USA 01/21/2024 USA 01/20/2024

USA 10/07/2023 USA 12/03/2023

USA 10/12/2014 #N/A #N/A

JPN 05/16/2021

JPN 04/09/2017

JPN 08/08/2021

USA 10/14/2011

USA 12/04/2015

USA 11/06/2022

USA 10/06/2023

USA 10/10/2014

GRAVES Edwin CORSE John D

REED Ed RALPHS Anthony
360-399 FLORIDA AQUATIC COMBINED 21:24.39

CHILDS Lee WALKER Rick B
320-359 TAMALPAIS AQUATIC MASTERS 11:23.16

BRACKETT Bill DAY Lawrence J

BURNS Rich ANDERSEN Peter

280-319 SARASOTA SHARKS MASTERS  9:45.48

BUCKLEY Tim SWITZER Keith
240-279 VENTURA COUNTY MASTERS  8:50.43

TAGUCHI Ryoya TAKEMOTO Takashi
UCHIYAMA Shintaro UEKI Takao

160-199 JSS FUKAI  7:48.49

BLATT Michael SHAFFER Mike G

VIRTANEN Janne LOGVIN Juri TOGAWA Yoshimitsu SAKA Taihei
280-319 LONE STAR MASTERS  4:13.98 280-319 LONE STAR MASTERS  4:44.52

YAMADA Hiroya KUWAYAMA Ken
120-159 BLUE CORSAIRS  7:30.89

#N/A
HOLMES Rogers CORSE John D #N/A #N/A
GRAVES Edwin ADAMS William #N/A #N/A

KOBAYASHI Ryo
VAN THIELEN Michel VERACHTEN Stef NAKASHIMA Kei SAKURAI Hiroki

200-239 EAST LEEDS  3:38.78 200-239 LONGHORN AQUATICS  3:59.68

 3:20.89 120-159 STAR  3:35.78
YANAGISAWA Sho MAEJIMA Ryota MAEJIMA Ryota YANAGISAWA Sho
TOMINAGA Kohhei FUKAYA Ko FUKAYA Ko TOMINAGA Kohhei

160-199 MOZKA  3:27.42 160-199 FRONTIER RC  3:44.27
TONUS Fredric CUYVERS Ruud TAKESHITA Shota

GOODING Jack W WILLIAMS Bruce F KELSOE Robert WILLIAMS Bruce F
320-359 TAMALPAIS AQUATIC MASTERS  2:12.76 320-359 ORSELLI NADADORES  2:30.21

BURNS Rich ANDERSEN Peter DE ALMEIDA LORO Jose Orlando ORSELLI Antonio
REED Ed RALPHS Anthony MOTTA Paulo ALPINO Douglas Pedro

*********   RELAY  4x50m MEDLEY - M E N   *********
100-119 Fullerton Fast  1:29.28 100-119 Okehampton SC  1:37.79

JUSTUS Calvyn Dylin LUC Ethan Hieu CROSS Daniel POLLING Dominic

*********   RELAY  4x50m FREE   - M E N   *********

 1:43.21 240-279 RICE AQUATIC MASTERS  1:54.15
ABRAHAMS Richard MIDDLETON Marc YARID Jay GUTHRIE David

KAKIZOE Takefumi
HASEGAWA Takuya KAKIZOE Takefumi HASEGAWA Takuya FUKUI Junichi

200-239 EAST LEEDS  1:35.67 200-239 NOVAQUATICS MASTERS  1:46.84

HOLMES Rogers ADAMS William

TOJO Masafumi KANAZAWA Kenji

GAINES Rowdy LYDECKER Charles

MCCONICA Jim GRUBER Glenn A

********   RELAY  4x200m FREE   - M E N  ********
100-119 JFE KEIHIN  7:18.39

WATARAI Shun KOJIMA Tatsuya

KUGA Keisuke NAKANO Tomohiro
200-239 BLU FROG TEAM  8:03.40

REED Ed RALPHS Anthony BURNS Rich RALPHS Anthony
360-399 FLORIDA AQUATIC COMBINED  9:52.10 360-399 #N/A

GOODING Jack W WOLF Tom WOLF Tom NEVILLE Richard
BARTON Tom WILLIAMS Bruce F GOODING Jack W WILLIAMS Bruce F

320-359 TAMALPAIS AQUATIC MASTERS  5:00.23 320-359 TAMALPAIS AQUATIC MASTERS  6:02.31
BURNS Rich ANDERSEN Peter REED Ed ANDERSEN Peter

240-279 SPEEDO MASTERS FINLAND  3:54.57 240-279 THE AQUA JEMS  4:18.26
RUNDGREN Tommy HEIKKILA Petri KITAGAWA Takeshi ITO Shinji

CRAWFORD Alistair CLEMENCE Paul RASMUSSEN Anders GUTHRIE David
EMERSON David KNEE Chris SAUER Jim VAROZZA Michael

TRIGG Sonny POLLING Dominic CROSS Daniel POLLING Dominic
INGRAM Jamie LLOYD Regan INGRAM Jamie LLOYD Regan

120-159 STAR

********   RELAY  4x100m FREE   - M E N   ********

360-399 JUEI CLUB  3:19.42 360-399 SUNWAY YOKOHAMA  3:39.21
TAMURA Isamu FUJII Hideya HARADA Kazuyoshi YAMADA Hiroyasu
TAMURA Hidekazu KOMEDA Tokushi NAKAMARU Tetsuo FUKUDA Kazuyuki

********   RELAY  4x100m MEDLEY - M E N   ********
100-119 Okehampton SC  3:18.10 100-119 Okehampton SC  3:36.74

280-319 LONE STAR MASTERS  1:53.35 280-319 LONE STAR MASTERS  2:04.82
NEVILLE Richard WOLF Tom WOLF Tom

CRAWFORD Alistair CLEMENCE Paul MOORE Peter S WEST Steve
EMERSON David KNEE Chris DELGADO Roberto DE FABRIQUE Yann

240-279 BLU FROG TEAM

MEISENHEIMER Lucky BOGLKEN Ross FIELDS John A WILLIAMS Bruce F

NEVILLE Richard

160-199 FREAKERS  1:31.78 160-199 FREAKERS  1:40.24
FUKUI Tomoya FUKUI Junichi FUKUI Tomoya

KAO Sean Honda KAO Sidney INGRAM Jamie TRIGG Sonny
120-159 MTRST  1:29.88 120-159 GLOBAL KIGYO AQUATICS  1:36.75

JOHO Yuki SHIDA Koki OZEKI Miguel Gen SHIMAZAKI Shotaro
NAKATSUKA Kenta SUZUKI Kazuki OZEKI Bruno Kenji HARADA Shohei

Page 7 of 8



World Aquatics WORLD MASTERS RECORDS - SHORT COURSE METERS as of Jan 1,2026

GBR 10/24/2025 GBR 10/25/2025

POL 12/10/2025 USA 11/16/2025

RUS 11/11/2022 JPN 06/15/2025

GBR 10/24/2025 JPN 04/21/2024

ITA 04/06/2025 ITA 02/16/2025

USA 01/20/2024 USA 01/21/2024

JPN 01/27/2019 BRA 09/22/2024

JPN 02/11/2018 JPN 02/11/2024

GBR 10/27/2024 GBR 10/26/2024

GBR 10/25/2025 JPN 02/10/2024

GBR 10/27/2024 JPN 05/07/2022

GBR 10/25/2025 JPN 05/11/2024

ITA 02/08/2025 ITA 02/09/2025

USA 02/02/2025 USA 01/20/2024

USA 11/12/2017 USA 11/11/2017

JPN 10/21/2017 JPN 05/31/2015

GBR 10/24/2025

JPN 10/12/2024

ITA 03/12/2023

USA 10/11/2015

ITA 01/12/2025

USA 11/15/2025

JPN 06/29/2025

USA 12/17/2016

CAMPBELL Joan K LORENZI Betty

FURUSAWA Harumi MORI Katsuyoshi
360-399 FLORIDA AQUATIC COMBINED 23:00.65

TAKESHITA Tatsuhiko SAKAIDA Taeko

GRAVES Edwin CORSE John

LACHNEY Fay V BOATRIGHT Jeffrey
320-359 SPL KANI 13:39.30

DEPONTI Daniela TRAVAINI Carlo Arturo
280-319 SARASOTA SHARKS 10:13.23

CAPPELLETTI Mauro HOAG Jane Ann

WALKER Rick B EINSIDLER Karen L

BLOCK Andrea TUCHLER Jim
240-279 ACQUA 1 VILLAGE  9:10.03

ALFONSI Sara TERSAR Maurizio
200-239 ILLINOIS MASTERS  8:36.91

FERRANTE Renato SPICOLA Tania

DILLMANN Liz SIMS David

HANANO Katou TAKADA Kyohei
160-199 CC ANIENE  8:19.38

PRYOR Georgina DE MEYER Dolly
120-159 NIIGATA DASH  7:58.07

HASEGAWA Takuya NAKANO Miyu

100-119 Okehampton SC  7:53.01
HENRY Matthew LLOYD Regan

RADCLIFF David TOPPEL Margaret H WARD Joy RADCLIFF David
360-399 SUNWAY YOKOHAMA  9:05.56 360-399 SAPPORO MST 10:38.12

*********   RELAY  4x200m FREE   - MIXED   *********

KAMOSHITA Mieko WATANABE Kaizo MURATA Fumi FUKUOKA Naka
TANAKA Shigeko NAGASHIMA Minoru TATEDA Toshikazu OBATA Yoshiro

NIIGATA DASH  3:54.99
LLOYD Regan QUIGLEY Grant TAKADA Kyohei YUKI Takasaki
BOWEN Rachael PRYOR Georgina HASEGAWA Takuya SEKURA Misato

 5:10.77
CHILDS Lee JONES Eney WOOLSLAYER Jeannie L NEVILLE Richard
EINSIDLER Karen L WALKER Rick B KELSOE Robert MORRISON Lynn

ACQUA 1 VILLAGE  4:08.64 240-279 ACQUA 1 VILLAGE  4:30.77
DEPONTI Daniela CAPPELLETTI Mauro HOAG Jane Ann TRAVAINI Carlo Arturo

BARTON Tom WILLIAMS Bruce F GOODING Jack W MORRISON Lynn
320-359 ST KANSAI  2:26.62 320-359 VICTOR SPIRITUS POWER  2:55.39

HODGSON Mike GOODLUD Henry NAKANO Tomohiro OKI Ai
200-239 Woking Swimming Club  3:52.98 200-239 EDGE  4:17.68

SIMPSON James MILLS Daniel CROSS Daniel CAWSEY Zoe
GREENSLADE Kathryn CUNNINGHAM Victoria HENRY Matthew QUIGLEY Lauren

120-159 Okehampton SC  3:33.46 120-159

BOWEN Rachael PRYOR Georgina PRYOR Georgina BOWEN Rachael

 2:03.09
DEPONTI Daniela CASTELLI Carola HOAG Jane Ann TRAVAINI Carlo Arturo
TRAVAINI Carlo Arturo CAPPELLETTI Mauro CAPPELLETTI Mauro DEPONTI Daniela

Woking SC  1:43.64 200-239 EDGE  1:54.71
BLACKMAN Dean HEYN Georgina IKEDA Yuriko MORITA Ryutaro

*********   RELAY  4x50m MEDLEY - MIXED   *********
100-119 Okehampton SC  1:36.14 100-119 Okehampton SC  1:43.86

*********   RELAY  4x50m FREE   - MIXED   *********

TRIGG Sonny INGRAM Jamie CROSS Daniel POLLING Dominic

320-359 OREGON MASTERS  6:00.74 320-359 OREGON MASTERS  6:59.56
LAMB Willard J WARD Joy LAMB Willard J GETTLING Janet

HOAG Jane Ann TRAVAINI Carlo Arturo CAPPELLETTI Mauro DEPONTI Daniela
280-319 SARASOTA SHARKS MASTERS  4:38.08 280-319 LONE STAR MASTERS

BLACKMAN Dean WARE Michelle IKEDA Yuriko MORITA Ryutaro
HEYN Georgina HODGSON Mike IKEDA Masateru KOBAYASHI Kaoru

240-279

160-199 Woking  3:42.80 160-199 JSS FUKAI  4:05.01
HEYN Georgina WARE Michelle MORIHISA Kana YUICHI Sakai

********   RELAY  4x100m FREE   - MIXED   ********

YONEZAWA Shoko NAGASHIMA Minoru NAKAMARU Tetsuo FUKUDA Kazuyuki

********   RELAY  4x100m MEDLEY - MIXED   ********
100-119 TRAFFORD METRO  3:33.81 100-119 DARTMOOR DARTS  3:57.72

HIROOKA Fusako OSAKI Yoshiko DE FREITAS Herilene Henri ORSELLI Antonio
KONISHI Chitoshi FUNAHASHI Yoshiyuki MOTTA Paulo DE SILVA Vera Lucia Simoes

360-399 SUNWAY YOKOHAMA  3:32.71 360-399 SUNWAY YOKOHAMA  4:23.71
KAMOSHITA Mieko WATANABE Kaizo YONEZAWA Shoko KURATA Masae

280-319 LONE STAR MASTERS  1:59.88 280-319 LONE STAR MASTERS  2:18.26
MORRISON Lynn WOOLSLAYER Jeannie L WOOLSLAYER Jeannie L NEVILLE Richard

WARE Michelle HODGSON Mike IKEDA Masateru KOBAYASHI Kaoru
240-279 ACQUA 1 VILLAGE  1:50.87 240-279 ACQUA 1 VILLAGE

KURNOSOV Andrei MUKHIN Sergey NOZOMI Yamagishi WADA Kotaro
YUDINA Ekaterina SHLEMOVA Irina TSUZUKI Isamu IIZUKA Tomoko

200-239

120-159 Azs Awf Katowice  1:35.72 120-159 Spartans  1:46.11
WILK Robert WILK Krzystof PORRAZZO Ralph FISCHER Brandon
PEDA Paulina WASICK Katarzyna OKADA Amy A KENNEDY Madison J

160-199 TSUNAMI  1:40.07 160-199 KACHOSUIGETSU  1:50.22
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